

Wyoming Retirement System

Partnering to Build Financial Security for Members and their Families

Mark Gordon Governor David Swindell Executive Director

October 1, 2021

NOTICE

TO: Interested Parties

FROM: David Swindell, Executive Director

SUBJECT: Wyoming Retirement Board Special Meeting Notice

The Wyoming Retirement Board has scheduled a special meeting to convene at 2:00 pm (MDT), Monday, October 4, 2021 and adjourn upon conclusion of business. The meeting will be held virtually via Zoom.

The purpose of the special meeting is for the Board to approve the language of a written response to the Joint Appropriations Committee regarding the investment of Fire A Plan funds.

This meeting is open to the public and will be livestreamed on the WRS YouTube Channel. Please contact the Wyoming Retirement System for more information 307-777-7691.